JK-P Series
Page 1 of 6
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse For Battery Protection JK-P Series
Features：
 Strap devices，Axial leaded
 Protection for NiCd/NiMH rechargesble battery packs,Li-ion/Polymer Li-ion battery
 Available in lead-free version
 Agency recognition:UL、CSA、TUV

JK-P420 24.0 27.5 9.8 10.5 0.4 1.0 4.0 7.5 4.8 5.2
JK-P450 24.0 27.5 9.8 10.5 0.4 1.0 4.0 7.5 4.8 5.2
JK-P550 24.0 27.5 9.8 10.5 0.4 1.0 4.0 7.5 4.8 5.2
JK-P600 27.1 29.1 13.9 14.5 0.4 1.0 4.1 5.5 5.9 6.6
JK-P730 27.1 29.1 13.9 14.5 0.4 1.0 4.1 5.5 5.9 6.6
JK-P900 45.4 47.6 7.9 8.5 0.4 1.0 4.6 6.2 5.9 6.1
JK-P1410 58.0 60.0 13.4 14.0 0.4 1.0 4.2 5.8 5.9 6.1
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
JK-P Series
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 80 85
JK-P070 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.1
JK-P100 1.8 1.6 1.4 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.2
JK-P120 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8 0. 6 0.5 0.4
JK-P175 2.5 2.2 2.0 1.75 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8
JK-P180 2.6 2.3 2.1 1.8 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8
JK-P190 2.8 2.5 2.3 1.9 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.8
JK-P200 3.1 2.8 2.5 2.0 1. 7 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.9
JK-P210 3.3 3.0 2.7 2.1 1.8 1.6 1.5 1.3 1.1 1.0
JK-P260 3.8 3.4 3.1 2.6 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.4 1.3
JK-P300 5.1 4.4 3.7 3.0 2.3 1.9 1.6 1.2 0.9 0.7
JK-P350 5.3 4.8 4.3 3.5 3.0 2.7 2.5 2.1 1.8 1.7
JK-P380 5.4 4.9 4.4 3.8 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.3 2.1
JK-P420 6.3 5.7 5.1 4.2 3.6 3.3 3.0 2.6 2.2 2.1
JK-P450 6.5 5.8 5.3 4.5 3.9 3.6 3.3 2.9 2.6 2.4
JK-P550 7.6 6.9 6.2 5..5 4.7 4.3 4.0 3.6 3.2 3.0
JK-P600 8.7 7.8 7.1 6.0 5.2 4.7 4.4 3.9 3.4 3.2
JK-P730 10.5 9.5 8.6 7.3 6.3 5.7 5.4 4.7 4.2 4.0
JK-P900 12.7 11.4 10 9.0 7.5 6.8 6.2 5.5 4.9 4.5
JK-P1410 19.9 17.8 15.7 14.1 11.8 10.8 9.7 8.7 7.7 7.2
JK-P Series
Page 3 of 6
Typical Time-to-Trip Charts at 25℃
A--- JK-P350
B--- JK-P420
C--- JK-P450
D--- JK-P550
E--- JK-P600
F--- JK-P730
G--- JK-P900
H--- JK-P1410
JK-P Series
Page 4 of 6
Electrical Characteristic
Model
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd Itrip Ttrip Rmin Rmax R1max
(A) (A) (V) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(S) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω)
JK-P070 0.70 1.45 16 100 1.60 3.5 5.0 100 200 400
JK-P100 1.00 2.50 16 100 1.60 5.0 5.0 70 130 260
JK-P120 1.20 2.70 16 100 1.60 6.0 5.0 60 120 240
JK-P175 1.75 3.80 16 100 1.60 8.5 5.0 30 65 130
JK-P180 1.80 3.80 16 100 1.60 9.0 5.0 30 60 120
JK-P190 1.90 4.20 16 100 1.60 9.5 5.0 25 45 90
JK-P200 2.00 4.40 16 100 1.60 10.0 5.0 20 40 80
JK-P210 2.10 4.40 16 100 1.60 10.5 5.0 20 35 70
JK-P260 2.60 5.20 16 100 1.60 13.0 5.0 15 30 60
JK-P300 3.00 6.30 24 100 2.40 15.0 5.0 15 31 62
JK-P350 3.50 7.00 24 100 2.40 17.5 5.0 17 31 62
JK-P380 3.80 7.60 24 100 2.40 19.0 5.0 13 22 44
JK-P420 4.20 8.30 24 100 2.00 21.0 5.0 12 24 48
JK-P450 4.50 9.00 20 100 2.00 22.5 5.0 11 20 40
JK-P550 5.50 10.50 20 100 2.00 27.5 5.0 9 16 32
JK-P600 6.00 11.70 20 100 2.80 30.0 5.0 7 14 28
JK-P730 7.30 14.10 20 100 3.30 36.5 5.0 5 12 24
JK-P900 9.00 16.70 20 100 3.80 45.0 5.0 6 10 20
JK-P1410 14.10 26.20 20 100 6.00 70.5 5.0 3 5 10
Marking System
JK - P □□□
Hold Current